order situation, climatic conditions, local authorities’ requirements, traffic regulations, etc. The tenderer will be fully 

responsible for considering the financial effect of any or all the factors while submitting their tender. 

3.0 Earnest Money 

The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of Rs. 28,000/- [ Rupees twenty-eight thousand Only] in 

the form of a Demand Draft in favour of “Institute of Cost Accountants of India”, Payable at Kolkata. 

4.0  Security Deposit 

It shall be 10% of the contract value, including EMD. Balance amount, i.e. 10% of the contract value less EMD